Manual
Bearingless encoder
RMA-5
Table of Contents
Table of Contents
Table of Contents
1	 Symbol explanation .............................................................................................................. 4
2	 Technical details and product characteristics ................................................................... 5

2.2 Identification
The name plate allows the exact identification of the unit. It is located on the sensor housing and
indicates the exact type designation.
The name plate also includes a unique traceable device number.
In case of contacts with Turck, always use and indicate this information.
Absolutspur
Nicht magnetisierte Spur
Feininterpolationsspur
N S N S N SS N S N S
N N N NS S S S N N N NS S S S N NS S
Absolute track
Non-magnetized track
Fine interpolation track
7
2.3 Dimensions Sensor
Figure 3
Figure 4
8
2.4 Dimensions Magnetic ring
2.4.1 Dimensions Magnetic ring without protective aluminum ring
Figure 5
Use up to max. 1,000 RPM
2.4.2 Dimensions Magnetic ring with protective aluminum ring
Figure 6
Use up to max. 20,000 RPM
Erforderliche Welle /  Toleranz: Ø 30h6
Ø 50,95
Ø 30H7
20,60
20,00
Erforderliche Welle /  Toleranz: Ø 30h6
Ø 51,50
Ø 30H7
20,60
20,00
Required shaft / Tolerance Ø 30h6
Required shaft / Tolerance Ø 30h6
9
2.5 Technical data Sensor
RMA-5 (Standard version)
Mechanical data
Measuring principle absolute
Repeatability ± 1 increment
System accuracy in µm / °at
20°C
± (150 + 20 x L) / ± 0,35°
L = Length in meters
Sensor distance to the
magnetic ring
max.1.0 mm without protective ring, max. 0.45 with protective
ring
Basic pole pitch 5 mm
Sensor housing material Aluminum
Sensor housing dimensions L x W x H = 64.50 x 40.50 x 20 mm
Max. measuring range: 360°
Type of connection 12-pin M12 Eurofast
Weight  approx. 0.19 lbs. [0.09 kg]
Electrical data
Supply voltage 10 - 30 VDC
Residual ripple <5 %
Current consumption max. 150 mA
Interfaces standard: SSI or CANopen (DS406) / on request RS422,
addressable RS422, RS232, BISS-C
Resolution 16,000 measuring steps / revolution
Max. rotary speed 20,000 RPM (depending on the interface)
§ 0 to 1,000 RPM without protective aluminum ring
§ 1,000 to 20,000 RPM with protective aluminum ring
Cable length max. 30 m (depending on the interface)